05-0525-PR7 May 25, 2005

AMEND BOARD REPORT 04-0225-PR14
AMEND BOARD REPORT 03-0723-PR17
RATIFY THE RENEWAL OF THE EXISTING AGREEMENT WITH
ORACLE CORPORATION FOR SOFTWARE LICENSE AND MAINTENANCE

‘; ]"':.nwr-r _ifvfri Wﬂﬁ;mmm§ !{H? --m-:---i |

Ratify the renewal of the existing software license and maintenance agreement with Oracle Corporation

for software license and maintenance technical support provided to the Office of Technology Services

(*OTS"),_the Department of Human Resources, and the Department of Finance at a cost not to exceed
A_J_r ~ e — ' « a 0 . L SN

f"."\. Ny rmreo_nn — r.r. - V==

T = - £

during the renewal term shall be made to software Licensor prior to the execution of the written renewal
agreement. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written renewal
agreement is not executed within ninety (90) days of the date of this Board Report. Information pertinent

J 10 Y\, P R aarent i Sioiad b

This amendment is necessary to (i) increase the contract amount by $1,476,539.49 for additional
maintenance support for new software license purchases (ii) extend the renewal term by 12 months; and
(iii) provide for two (2) additional options to extend. A written amendment to the contract is currently
being negotiated. No payment shall be made for these additional services prior to the execution of the
written amendment. The authority granted in this amended Board Report shall automatically rescind in
the event a written amendment is not executed within ninety (90) days of the date of this amended Board
Report.

This second amendment is necessary to increase the contract amount by $1,708,000.00 for additional

gqﬁ\flnrn liranea niirchaeae and ardditinnal maintananra eiinnnrt far naur cafhurara linancao nurnh A
. =
,{L e T F




“j ARTR_ND7

term commencing on May 30, 2002 and ending May 31, 2003 in an amount not to exceed $1,269,244.00.

oroprietarv to Oracle.



05-0525-PR7

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

inspector General ~ Each party to the agreement shall acknowledge that, in accordance with 105 ILCS
5/34-13.1, the Inspector General of the Chicago Board of Education has the authority to conduct certain
investigations and that the inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

h, e 3t et 2 Yo dad” - P o i L e X} JEEEEY &






